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BEFORE THE CENTRAL 4DM I N I STRAT I yE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHAT }3ENCH 

(An application under sect:ionl9c:rf the Central 
AdcTrwtraC:3ve Tribunal Act. 1985 

7'. 

* 
OAJ\o 	 f 2004 

BETWEEN 

1 	Sri (3ak.Ai Ch Sat-ma 
Son of 1. at; e I. Ba i-ma 
At present work :inc as 
Jc.irit Sec:retary • Labour & EcT)plc:iyfflent Dept.t 
Dispur, Guwahati--6 

• 	 ., Appl:i.c:ant 

AND - 
1,. The Union of Indian 

Represented by Secretary to the 
Govt. of India. 
Deptt of PePsonnel , New Delhi 

21 The State of Assam 
Represented by the Sb i ef Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, 
Dispur, Guwahati-78100.. 
Ass am 

he State of Meqhalaya 
represented by the Chief Secretary 
to the Govt of Meghal aya 
ShI 1 long—i. 

4. The Jol nt Cadre Authority 
S AssamMeghal aya Jc:irit L::ad!e 

represented by the Clii ef Secretary 
to the Govt of Assam 
Di spur , Guwah t i —6 

5 The Union Publ ic Service Commission, 
represented by the Ch a :i rman 
Dispur House New Delhi '1 

Resporidents 

PARTICULARS OF THE APPL lEAf ION 

1 	PARTICULARS OF TIlE QRDFF? 4(34 fJ.fcfl  NH I CH THIS 	PlFCAT ION 

Is MADE 

F 
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This app? ication is not directed against any particular 

or-der but is fnacle pray:inq for a cii recst ion to the respondents to 

consider the case of the applicant for promotion to lAS and to 

promote him to t.h e rank of lAB wi thout t akinq into cons si derat ion 

the farcical department proceedinp in:itiated against him pursuant 

c the charc!e sheet dated 28.0404,, 

2 L IMITATlON 

The applicant dec lares that the instant app? ic:ation has 

IJcfl Ii led within the? :uni tation period i:rescribed under section 

21. of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act 1985 

3 JuR:(SDiCTION 

The applicant further dccl ares that the subject matter 

of the case is within the jurisdiction of the Adcninistrat:ive 

1' r i bun a 1 

4 FACTS OF ThE CASE 

4 That the 	app? ic ant has approac:hed this Hon b Ic 	Tribunal 

praying for a d si rect ion 	to 	the respondents to consider h is case 

for 	promotion to 	lAs wi tholAt tak sing 	into 	consideration the 

farcical departmental proceed as has been 	:ini U ated against him 

pu'sua,ntto the chai-ge sheet dated 28.4.03. 	The app? icant who is 

one 	of the 	senior most state ci v:i 1 	Service 	Officer 	(ACS) is 

facing a series of 	111 eg a Ii ti es by the respondents right 	from the 

year 	99 The app Ii cant who was expecting 	for his such 	pr'omot ion 

F 
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and in fact*the State Govt sent: h is nne at Si No I to the UPSC 

but WI •t:h a r'er: prccecussic3n Sict ioned r  The respondents cis 

sLtc:I•I 
: 1 ea of prosec,LsS ion sanction r€v r c:onsicJei'-:i Ii I s c se for 

prC:rnC3t 3. cfl 	to 	I AS The i'esponc: ants I ii f c:tt to cI: 1 ay 	the 	mstter 

ifli4:;iati:.?d a Crim:irii Case against the appi ic:ant. but later on 	the 

said c::riiriina.[ case disposed of in his favour. 	The app ].icant 

cha ii eng :ing the aforesaid act t ion on the part of the respondents 

preferred OA No. 322/99 Dun ncj the pendency of the sai. d OA the 

respondents tool< a decision to proceed departmentally acia inst the 

applicant by issuing orders dated 7 . 7.00 and 722001 ii :ial1y 

to deprive him from the I egi timate ci aim of promo ion to (AS. The 

app ii c: ant ch all encj mci the said ci ep artment al p roc cad ing approached 

the Hon 'bie Guwahati High Court by way of f.i 1 ing WP c ) 

No 2411./01 The Hon b1 s High Court after hearing the parties to 

the proceeding was pleased to dispose of the said writ petition 

to dispose of the said disciplinary proc:ecding within a 

sti pu 1 ated period of t I me vi d e i ts judgment and order dated 

701 The applicant ac::cordinç4i.Y participated in the sa:i.d 

departmental proceeding and later on the Governor of Assam issued 

an order dated 15.12.01 by which the app I ic ant was exhonourated 

from in c:harges The respondents in the early p art of 2002 tc3ok 

decision for covering selection committee maF::inçj for pr'omotion to  

lAG and acc:ordincily state Govt sent the list of State Civil 

Service off icer including the name of the a::p:ticit at the top of 

the iist Simultaneously the respondents with vie to deprive him 

from the said pr'omotion also initiated a farcical departmental 

proc:eeding by issuing a charge sht dated 28.403 The 

se],ec:tion committee took its c:onsideration all the relevant case 

rec:orci found the applicant sui tab 1 e for such promotion but his 

case was kept in seai.ed cover due to the pendency of the said 

disc:iplinarY proceedinc It is noeworthY to mention here that as 
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on dated nothing has been done so far in respect of the said 

disci.l1naT'y proceeding and same is sti :t. :i. hanginç over the head 

of the app 1 ic: ant On the other hand the app.l i cant who is at the 

verne at his retirement is 1ik*:1y to loose the action os such 

promotion In fact the app]. :ic:ant highi iqht:i.ng h is grievanc:eS made 

several correspondences but same yi elded no result in positive 

Situated thus the applicant having no other alternative and as a 

1 ast resc:rt has come under the protective hands of this Hon 'hi e 

I r i bun a 1 

This is the crw< of the matter of for which the present 

app 1 ican t has come under the protective hands of this Hon ' b .1 e 

Tribunal 

4.2. 	That the appi icant is citi :en of :tndi. a and as such he 

is entitled to all the rights y  privileges and protection as 

guaranteed 	by the Constitution of mdi a and laws 
	framed 

h e r e un d e r 

4.3. 	That the app I I c ant pursuant to passi. nq his graduation 

in BA (Hons) with Gold Medal he was se 1 acted for the Assam 

Civil Serv:ices and joined on 1311 75 as EAS in Sil.char and 

thereafter he con 1; :i nued to hold many respons I b 1 e post ti' i t1ut any 

blemish The applicant: prior to his pc3sting as Joint Secretary 

was holding the post of Managing Director Ass am Gina 1 1 Scale 

Industrial Dcv e :iopment Corporation s:ince 14 B 96 During his such 

post ing he was posted as Managing Di rec::tc)r Swah id Kusa]. Konwar 

Samabai, Sutakal Limited= The applicant whi I.e was 
post:ed as 

Managing D:irector at the said Sutakal Limitd an ai:iegation was 

brought apeinst him along with another. The State Govt started 

an investigation and a criminal case was reistered as Special 

4 



01, 

Case No 	(; ) /97 before the court at Special Judge 	Assam 	The 

Learned special 3k..tdce vide its c:rder dated 5 4 99 discharged the 

applicant from all the charçes 

44 	That the ai:p1 mt begs to state that taking into 

consideration his excell ent service career as well as the length 

of servIce s  he is one of the senior most State Civil Serv:kce 

officer to be cc sidered for promotion to the rank of lAB In 

fac:.t the app 1 Ic an t was unde rthE. bon af ide i mpressi c:n that his 

case Would be considered in prepar'ing the select list at 1999 for 

promotion to the rank of lAS In fac: t his name was sent to the 

UPSC by the State Govt but wh 1.1 e doing so a remar-:: has been put 

"P roc ecussi on Sanctioned" against his name In such an 

eventuality his case could not be consdered in the said se 1 ect 

3. :ist 

4.5. 	That the applicant states that he being aggr:i. eyed by 

the aforesaid action on the part of the respond ents p referred OA 

Nc 322/99 to deprive him from such promotion doing the pendency 

of the said DA issued charge sheet dated 7.7.2000 and 7.2.2001.  

ta::inci into consideration the same set of charge The app 1 icant 

has' mci regard to the said subsequent development had to approach 

the F+o 'ble Hioh Court by way of -Nil inc writ petition which was 

numbered and registered as WP (c) No241 1/01 The Hon 'ble High 

Court after hearing the part as to the proceeding ws p1 eased to 

dispose of the said WP (c) by its judgment and order dated 7.6.01 

directing the respondents to final isa the said proceed ing wi thing 

a stipul ated time -frame 

A copy of the said Judgment and order 

dated 7.6101 is annexed he rewi th and 

marked as Annexure-1 

5 



4 	 Tb at the respondents thereafter con t.'. nued to proceed in 

th e said dep artrnenta I proceeding and accord i rig ly the app ii cant 

also part ic ipated in the said proceeding The aforesa:id 

proceednq came to an end v:ide order c:iated 15 12.01 issued by the 

Governor Assam By the aforesaid order dateci 15 12 01 the 

applicant was exhoncirated from all the charges leveled against 

h i m.  

A copy of the said order dated 15 1201 

is 	annexed herew:i th and 	marked 	as 

ANNE:xuRE--2 

47 	That the applicant begs to state that in view of such 

ii :tal act ic:n on the part: of the ?espondents 	his case for 

promotion to I AS though considered favorably but cou Id not made 

effective and he was unnecessarily deprived of the same 

Thereafter the respondents in viol ation of the provisions of 

Rules holding the f:i eid. did not convince any si ect commi ttee 

metinrj for promotion to lAB However, in the early part of 2003 

the respondents took initiative for convefliflQ such meetinc. The 

repondentS prepared the list of Eligible State Civil Service 

off c:ers in WI....I di the namr oft he app I i cant appeared as one of 

the senior most ci ipible officers The respondents however to 

deir:ive him again from the purview of such cc:risideratioil issued a 

show c aus e nt ice / charge sheet dated 28 4 03 in vok i nq 	
the 

provisions at Assam Services (Disc ip:t mary and Appeal 	
Rules 

1164.  

A copy of the sa:i.d charge sheet dated 

284 .. is annexed he cell th and marked as 

Annexure 



4 €3. 	That the :iincnediate.y on receipt of the said carç3t?heet 

dated 284 .03 submi t.teci h is cfenc::e by submi tt incj representation 

dated 2€3803 narrating the entire case 

A copy of the said reply dated 2€3E303 is 

annexed herei&n th and marked as Annexure-

4, 

49 	That the appi :i.c:ant begs to si:te that in he charge 

sheet dated 28 3 03 the respondents name allegedly incorporated 

some false charge The basic: content ion raised in the said charge 

sheet cIated2€3 403 is regarding not endorsing the office not e 

dated 17 1 03 and not attending the meeting held in the residence 

of Minister Labour and Employment In the said charge—sheet the 

respondents have :i ncor-porat ec:J the ch arqe that the app 1 icant never 

respondent to an exp :I.anat ion called from him by the Secretary,  

Dept t of Labour and Enp I oymen t I ti, is not; eworthy to men t ion he re 

that the note in question dated 17 .1 03 was duly received by the 

app I icant on the same day but while endorsing the same he due to 

overside put the date as 18. 1 03 In fact on 17 1 .03 he along 

with the oth era were present in the meeting but on :ty Deputy 

Secret ary 1.. abour and Employment was a i tOwed to p art Ic i pate in the 

said meat ing On this score alone the c::harqe No 1 could not stand 

as same is not fac tue 1 ly correct 

That as regard the charge No.2 recard inc5 non subm ± sal on 

of exp I -tat ton as cat led for by the bec retary L. abour and 

Employment in total 1 y a false statement In fact as on date the 

app I icant in regard to any of such Incident and as such there is 

no question of submit t mg such exp I an at; ion 

4.10. 	 That the app 1 :icant narrating all these factual 

7 



aspect of the matter submitted the Annexure-4 reply but the 

respondents wi thoi.t ta k inc5 into cons:iderat ion the aforesaid 

rep resentat ion too: a decision to proceed departmentally against 

the appi icant and to that effect the Joint Secretary to the Govt 

of (4ssam DeptK of Personnel (A) issued an order dated 20 1203 

appoint:inç enquiry officer as well as presenting officer to 

proc:eeci further in the departmental proceeding 

A copy of the said order dated 20 i203 

is annexed he rew i th and marked a 

Anne xure-5 

Qllv 	 That the applicant; begs to state that as stated 

above the State Govt. has forwarded the names of eligible State 

Civil Serv:i.cc Officers among which the present -applicant in the 

sen I or most one with outstanding serv ice career. Accordingly 

there is every likelihood of his being duly considered for 

promot ion to tAG at the top of the list However because of the 

pendency of the aforesaid p roc:: cedIng the eel cc t; ion committee d id 

not select: him and his case has been kept penc:ting. it is 

pertinent to mention here that as on date none of the said 

sciecteri candidates have been offered with promotion order to 

IAS 

4.12. 	 That 	the app I icant begs to state that 	the 

r4si:ondent5 w I th an u 1 te r i or motive in i ti ted the aforesaid 

departmental proc:: ceding and same has been al towed to hang over 

his head only with a sole purpose to deprive him trom the said 

pr'omot ion . it is 'further stated that even If the selection 

c:ommi ttee considers h is case on merit due to the pendcncY of the 

department a) proceedIng such promotion would not been g I yen 

effect to and the app! icant for no 'fault on his would he depr:i. ved 

8 



I.  

of h is promot ion to the rank of I,S, 

403. 	 That 	the app :ticnt t: pa toa't;ate that 	the 

respondents basing on the rep I y subm t ted by h I m dated 28 8 03 

ouqht to have droppec:I the etire proc:eedincj instead of passinp 

the order dated 20 1203 From bare r'eadinp of the charqe sheet 

dated 28 4 03 and his reply dated 28 03 the resondents oucht 

tollhave issued the order dated 20 12 03 The aforesaId act i on on 

the pert of 	the respondents c: 1 early depicts total 	non ""' app ii cation 

of mind 	as well 	as their ulterior motives 

4.14. That 	the 	app Ii cant begs to state 	that 	from 	the 

sequence of 	events and the series of fer'c:ical 	attempts that 	has 

ben 	made to deprive 	the appi icant 	from his 	Legitimate claim 	of 

prbmtiori, it 	is cr'ystal 	cler that 	the 	respondents 	have 	acted  

wi than ul ter:i.or motive 	Ripht 	from the year 	1999 the 	respondents 

ha've 	been trying 	to deny the 	applicant 	his 	iaciit:imate 	claim 	of 

pr.omot :ion by 	var:i. ous 	113. epa 1 	modes 	and methods 	and 	i. n 	none 	of 

such 	ill epa I modes and methods were successful 	Howe ver 	due 	to 

the 	1 dalay in settin 	those proceeding 	virtually 	deprived 	the 

apb3.icant once again from his legitimate claim of 	promotion 	in 

the year 1999 and 	thereafter. 	'I his 	time 	also 	the 	reapc:indents have 

tr'i ed 	to deny him the said promotion by en tang limp h :1 m 	into 	a 

falsh 	and fabricated 	charpe 	without 	any 	basis, 	in 	such 	an 

eventuality the applicant having no other alternative 	has 	come 

unier 	the protective 	hands of 	this 	I--Ion bi a 	Tribunal 	seeking 

redressai of his prievancea 

That 	the app :t int hens to state 	that 	after 	the 

I5 uance of 	the 	charQe au eat dated 28 4 03 there 	has 	been 	a 

I itta 	prciqresa 	in 	the mat-tar and 	from 	the 	attitude 	of 	the 

1 



respondents it is ci ear that the said departmentaL proceeding may 

cart inue even years toqether without; there being any i ma.]. i ty It 

is pertinent to mention here that on 2B4 03 charge sheet was 

issued against which the applicant submitted his written reply 

and the respondents only on 20. 12.03 appointed 10 and P0 to 

cont i nue in the process of enqui ry. Ti 11 ci ate the resr:ondents 

could only schedule one date of hearing dated 4 ii Ø4 directing 

attendance of the app! ic::a.nt but no hearing took place on 
4. 11.04.  

From the above sequence of dates clearly indicates the fact that 

the proceed i. nq in nuest I on would c:ont:inue for ye ars together and 

the applicant who is due for ret I remen t in the month of Feb '06 

wou 3d never be cons ide red for such promotion The apr 1 ic: ant 

having regard to the facts and ci rcutristancC3 of the case 

submitted a representation dated 26 i004 requesting the concern 

uthority to drop the proceeding and to consider his case for 

promotion to lAB w:i. thout taking into consideration the said 

departmental proceedinQn 
A copy o ...the said represent aton c:i ated 

261004 is annexed herewith and marked 

as 

416 	
That the .Sppl icant hcqs to state that in his said 

representation dated 26 1004 he made a categorical orayer that 

since the promotion in quest ion h as be en effected as on 2002 and 

as such the subsequent departmental proceed1nc could not have 

been taken as a hurdle for consideration of his case for 

promotion to IAS Apart; from that since in the charge'sheCt there 

is no material relating to precaUtion1arY laws to the iovt 
	cx 

chequre as we! 1 as normal turpitude 	
the se 3, ect ion committee 

could not have den ied him the right of promotion basing only on 

the said charcjE?Sheet 

IBM 



8 17 	 That the app I :icant under this peru Ii ar 	fact 

si tuati on of the case has c:ome under the protective hands of th :i. s 

Hon hIe rT1bLu1al iseek.ncj an immediate and appropriate reiief.  

That this appli cation has been filed bonafide and 

to secure ends ofàust:  ice 

5. GROUNDS FOR REL i E:F WITH LEO(L PROV IS ION 

5 1 . 	For that the respondents have acted iii egal ly in 

depriving the appi icant from his 1 egi timat.e claim of promotion 

and as such anti re act ion on the p art of the respondents are 

liable to be sat aside and quashech 

S 	 Fort that the respondents have acted 1]. legally and in 

contravention with the rules holding the f ield in issuing the 

charce sheet dated 28404, on the basis of some false and 

fabricated issues without there beIng any far tus 1 disclosure of 

the case 

53. 	For that the 	respondents 	have 	acted 	illegally 	in 

issuing 	the order 	dated 20. 12.03 deciding to 	proceed in 	the 

enquiry 	process ignorinq 	the 	written 	reply 	dated 200.03 

submi tted 	by the applicant 	On this 	score 	alone 	the entire 

proceed i nc 	is ii ab I e 	to be 	set 	as:i. de 	and quashed 

54 	For that the respondents have acted illegally in not 

consider'inc 	the case of the app 1 icant for promotion to the rank 

of IS tar:: ing into cons ide rat I o nthe aforesaid farcIcal Issue and 

as such appr'opri ate direct ion nd be issued for the represents 



to cornaider the case of the applicant for promotion to the 	rank 

of lAB without: 	takinct into consideration departmental proceedinq 

5.0 	For that in any view of the matter the action/inac:tior) 

on the p arts of the responc:en ts Is not sust a I nab]. e in the eye of 

1 aw and .1 1 ab I e to be set aside and quashed 

The app]. :icant craves leave of the Hon bi e Tribunal to 

raise more grounds both 1 eg a 1 as we .1]. as fcc tuc 1 at the time of 

hearinç: of the case 

6 	JLS OF REMEDiES EXHAUSTED 

That the app:t icant: declares that he has exhausted 

all the reedies available to them and there is no 

alternative remedy avail able to h:im 

7 MATTERS NOT PREV I OUSL. Y F IL ED OR FEND I NE IN ANY OTHER 

FlIUPT 

The cop]. i c: ant further dcc: ]. ares that he has not 

filed previously any app]. icat ion wr:i t pet it ion or suit 

regardinc the prievances in respec::t of which this 

app]. icat on is made before any other court or any other 

Bench of .. ...c Tribune I or any other authority nor any such 

app iicat:ion writ pet t:ton or suit is pendinq before any of 

t: hem 

8, RE:L I FE SOUGHT FOR 

Under the facts and cii'cumstanc:es stated above 	the 

applicant most respectful l:y prayed that the instant appl icet:ion 
12 



be admitted records be called for and after hearinq the parties 

on the c:ause or causes that may be shown and on peruse. I of 

records, be grant: the 'following rel.icfs to the applicant:-' 

8.1. 	To set aside and quash the :i. mpuqned cherne sheet dated 

28.. 4 03 and the subsequent order dated 20.. 12.03 and to exonerate 

the app]. icarit from the c:harqes providinc' him all the 

consequential service benefit including consideration of his case 

for prcDfnot ion to lAS along with the other selected c:andi dates 

with retrospective effect with all consequential service benefits 

ncludang seniority and arrear salary etc.. 

8..2.. 	Cost of the appiic:at:ion. 

8,3.. Any other 	rd 	ic -f/re], iefs 	to which 	the applicant 	is 

ent [ti cci to under 	the 	'facts 	and c: 	r'cumstaric:cs of the 	case 	and 

deemed 	'fit and proper. 

9.. I NTER III ORDER PRA'iED FOR 

Pend :iric d ioosal of this appi :icat ion the app 1 icant 

prays for an interrn order directing the respondents to promote 

him to the post of lAB wi tholAt tak:i. ng into consideration the 

aforesaid departmental proceeding.. 

ic .. 	 ,, 	 ....,....,..,, ..........................- 

Ri I CJL ARS OF'THE I P 0 .. 

I.P.O. No.. 	z CCJ G- I I37 I.2 
Date 

Payable at 	g Guwehati 

12.. L.. 1ST OF ENCL.OS1JRES: 
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VERIFICATION  

I . 	Sri Gakul, Ch Sarma son of L:vbe. Sarma 

ahut 56 years, presently work:i nq as Joint Secretar'y, Labour and 

Enpiyment Dispur-6, resident: of Pub (3itanagar, Ouwahati do 

hereby solemnly eff :i rm and van fy that the stat aments made in 

paranraphs 't are true 

to my know 1 edce and those made in parac raphs 

are also matter of records and the rests are my humble submission 

be f oret he Hon b I a Tribunal I have not suppressed any mate i'i al 

facts of the case 

And :t sinn on this the Verification on this the 2th 

day of Nova of 2004. 

uL 
S:i cn ature 
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Date ori'whlch the copy 	Date of mak149 l over the 
was reads, for delivery, 	copy to the applicant. 
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Mft 
Date ftxod for notifying 
the requisite number of 

stamps and folloc. 

Date of delivery of the 
requisite stamps and 

folios.. 
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Dtn of npplkntion for 

the copy. 
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IN THE GAUFITIHGH COURT 
(Ic;xcQuRT OF ASSAi WAGLD : MEGHALAYA:MANIPUR ZTRIPURA: 

MIZOR;Jq AND A RUNACHALpRESh 
-• 	 - 	 : 	' 	2. 	 - 

W.P.C. NO 2411/2001 0  

Shri Gakul Ch. Sarmah, Managing Di rectors ,Assam small 

Industries Development corporation,Guwahati 

• .Peitioner : 
-vs - 

The State of Assam, représentedby the. Chief Secy. 
to the Govt. of Assam,Dispur,chy_ 6. 

The Commissioner and secretary.., Department of 
personal 	Government of Ass am,Dispur,Ghy... 6 

Respondent.s. 
::PRE3ENT:: 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RZN3AN . GOGOI. 

For the petitionr :-Mr.B.K, Sharma,Mr. S. 'Sarna,Mr.U,K. Gosw8mi 

For the resDondent:- Govt. Advocate, AsSam. -, 

te:6.2001. 	0 R D ER  

Heard Mr.B,K Sharma, leArned senior counsel for the 
.etitioner and Mr.B.J. Talukdar learned State counsel for the 

respondents.  

At the very outset,Mr. ShArme made '  a statement that he 
i rn'lifyj.n 	the .pr-iyer rnide in thwrit petition and is only 

7. 	r'r-yin for 	direction from this court to the Respondents No, 1. 

Contcl ... 2/- 

( 
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• 	::1 



• i". 	/ . 	 - 	 1 4,•-": 

if 
: 

1 	

2 - 

and 2 to complete the disciplinary proceeding initited 

against the petitioner On the basis of the notice. 	. . 

dated 7.7.2000 (Annexure 2 to thewrit petition). Mr. I 
Shnrm, lrrned counsel for the petitioner further prsys 

that the directions may be issued for earl conclusion of the 

disciplinary proceeding in viewof'the fact that the promotion 

of the petitioner to next higher post in the service is due. 

nd i 	 t f the disciplinary proceeding connues to remain ; peTPling1  

the petitioner may not normally be considered for such promotion. 

	

perusal of thenc1oseres to the writ petition 	. 	r 
I 

Ojld ic to show that the charges were communicated to the 

pctit;i.oc1r -s far back as on 7.7.2000 to which the petitioner 

ha ;u1'r'ed his written statement in defence on 5.9200C, . 

Thr' r.)ft- rr, on 7.2.2001 	Enquiry officer has also been  

appointed .According to Mr.Sharrna, earned counel for the 

petitioner, theenquiry has not yet commenced. 

Considering the submissiOns made and the modified relief 

scujht for this court cofl±ders it appropriate to direct the' 	.' 

Respondents No.1 and 2' to take all necessay steps by to commence 

the disciplinary proceding initiated against thepetitioner by. 

chargeshc't dated 7.7.2000 and conclude the same within a period'. • 

of four months from tody. Npedless to say that will be 'open fO  

the petitioner to raise all pleas in defence beforethé disciplinJ 

athorit-y as contended in the present writ petition. 	' 

With the above direction, the writ Petition stands 	
/ 	

t 

disposed of •  

Sd/RJ' COCCI. 

JubcE.: 
,.,.tJ 	

. 	
, 	 . 	•' 	.,.:-. too" 

 IEAD BY 	 Z 	 ,•. 	I. :r 	 . 	.. 
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H 
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110.AAP.26/94/3 	.. 	 •'•..y" 

C OVERNNE OF ASSAJv1 
DEPAR1.IENT OF PERsor'n'EL (PERSO1i1EL::&) 	 p JU33)Afl SEC1 	

(V GU\/ABATI81 006 
0t• . •..' 

Dated Dispur, the 15th Dec/2u01 
ORDERS BY THE G0VEfl;OR OF ASS4 

thereas a, departmental' proceeding against 
iri Gakul Chandra .:sarn.!a, ACS, the then Nanajth ,  Director, Assarn &nall 2 Industries Development Corporatjon,Guwatj 

presently Joint Secretary to the 
GOVt•óf'ASS,LabOUr & 

EnployinentDeptt. was drawn up'vid.e show cause flotjce NO.AjP. 
26/94/197, Dated 7-7-2000 for allegedly Committing cerain 
Linancial irregularities ,  during his. tenure' 	 Directcx  Swaliid KUshal Konwar 

Sambay utakaU Limitd, Dabidubi, 
Golaghat; and  

Whereas, Shri Gakul Q'ianidra Sarma,ACS, 1éthen Nanagin, UL rector, Assam aiall Industries Development Corpor-
ation, presently Joint Secretary to theGovt.o Assain', Labour' 

.& 111 1' oyment DepLt. submitted written statethent in defence 
vidQ his letter No.GS/18/(N/4 Dated 5-9-2000 wherin he 
cj.enied the charges framed against him; and 

 
ereas, aCter carerul examin' ation Of the 

written statement in defence submitted by ri Gakul Chandra 
Sarrna,ACS,arid the. materials 

on records it was decided not to 
accept 1ii written statement in defence an decIded to hold 
an enquiryinto the charges by aPPointing Inquiring 4uthority 
and accordingly aari aizneet 	 & 
Secrary to the Govt.of Ass,Power(]ectjCjty) Doptt. was 
appointed as Inquiring Authority to hold th thquiry and ir 
submit enquiry report vide or1er 1'10 .P.26/94/20 dt. 
722001; and  

?thereas, the Inquirina, Authority submitted his 
enquiry report vide letter NOo 81PCO4jQ/GCS/21U Dated 
2OlO-2OO1.and 	 . 	. 

Whereas,, on persual of the enquiry report 
submitted by the Inquiring Authority, charges against Shri 
Gakul Chancira Sarma, ACS are not found proved; and 

Whereas, after careful examination or the . 
enquiry report submitted by the inquiring Authority and the 
'naIerials on records it has been decided to accept the 
enquiry report and to drop the proceeding against iri Sarma, 

Contd..2.. 

hAl 



/ 

-- 

- 

I H 
ACCordingly tkG' 	or Asámj3 plea3ed 

acept the ehquiry report .submjt bInqjjg uthority 
viac lobter NO.8/Pco/GdS/2KI Dat 20-•O001 

 drp Lhe departmental 	 ad 
Proceeding drawn up vid ca 	 show re notice flO.W026/94/l, Dated 7-2000 

ri Uakul Chandra Sarma, ACS, 
presently Joit "Secretary ,  • 

tothe Govt0or Ass,Labour& fhployrneht Deptt, 
and thus departmental 

Proceeding is finally diSposo± 

• 	 . 

• 

By order and in the nathe'. 
or the Goveror or 	 •• 	

' 

J.P. SAiKI, CONMISSIONER & SECRETARY .. To THE GOVT.OF  PERSOIqE (A) 	 A3SA 

rierno I•tO•AAPO26/9/388_A:.Dt<i 
Coy to:- the 1 5th Dec/2001. 

SI 
:rj Cakul alandra Sara,ACSjojt Secretary t o  the Govt.or ASS, Labour & 	ployment D.ëPtt.,DispurGhyG 2. Th Commissioner & Secreta to the Go vt.of .Assam, 
P0i..tical DePtt.,DiSpurGuwt 3.

: 011ri  Sneet Jerath,IAS. Commissioner & 
Secretary to the' Covt.o Ass, Power(ectrjcj.) Ueptt &Inquirjng Authoriy, UiSpur,(_;uw}ati_6 	. 

4 The Comnhi3sioner & Secretary to 	Goveno Ass, 0 	 ó DiSpur,Gu\ytha 4 j 6 	 : 	am 
5. 	

to Chief aflisterAssamn 	3pur.P.6. 	to Cljier .Secretary,p3 	spur. 7. Perso -
j file of bri Gakul Chahdr.a Sarma,ACS. 

By order etc., 	 . 	
.. 

tat 
j..SAI •• . 

Commissioner &. Secreta ,y to th e GoVt.or Assam 
Pe rsonnel..:A . .I)pptt 

4. 



CQNFErIJ .. 	

. 	 BYHAN1 

NAAp,75/2oe3, 1 

	

QOVIt1NMLNT OF. /L3S1jM 	. 
DEPARTMENT OF PERSQNNEL, (pEQ*EL a A ) 

ASSAM SECRETARIAT (CIVIL)I3pUR 
GUWA}j AT I- 7 81 O6 

.. 	 0 	 •.' 
Late Iisur the 28th April/03 	' 

4 	
4 	F4I To 	Shrj Gakul Chanrati Sarma, ACS, 	',' 

Joint Secretary t.the.G.vt..fcMaamI  

	

&Empjaymm nt 4 	pirtrneni, 	i 	 0• 

Ii6pur, Ouwahtj.. 0 	............ 

You are hory required to th.w aune under Iu1, 
of tIie A1J3am Services (iscj?ljne 	

;. with Article 311 of the Constitution cfInia,.why ,  any e'the' 
penalties ?rescri),e in Rule 7o t 	 I 	 fthe afresaiRu1es,shu1%l 1 	 P 	

41c4 	 , 	
• i P 	 ir â 	 ' 	

) 	 . 	
4 	 h(.T.L 	

4 	
r 0 not .e • inflicte;on you 

i 	 III 4•J 	•. 16 
 

Statement'of a1leationsattachedherewjth.....,t 
 Il 	 . 	 4 

 
Oh'N arge 	0 1. That a 	 Aivisry1;' 	' 0 	

. . 0 	 • 	 •4 	
• 	 !- • 

	..... 	 . , / . 	.. 1' 	. 	j •• 	. 	.. • . Bart 	r Education was sche€ule/t 	e helofl17/1/2CG3at  0 	 • 	. 	 . 	 . 	
•( 	 . 	 0 ••.• 	 • 	 . 	 ....... . 	

1. ....(• 11 -00 A.M. in the office chamer of theH•n1)1e.Minjzter, 
.

, • 	
• 	..., 	..l tfl :;',Ii '. 	. 	0 	• 	• 	I 	, 	• 	. Labour & Employment at Janata Bhwan, DispurHowever,. the : I 	4I• 	 • ................ 

 time of the said meeting was 	 P.M. 	. 
of the Same lay elue to sjne unavo1a1e circumstances. Since, 
the Secretary to the Govt, f ASSwn, Labour 	Ern?leymnt Det± 

	

.Was not in a pitin to attend the ouiá meotn, he 	 : note n 1 7/1/2g3 	YQU and the ether Jeint 8OOrelry .f the,., tt?t: 	I4tnt& 	 .LIItOY.IUU) 	d)3out hia 	 tOUtritu( Ii.J41iy 
•.............1 %i  on 17-1...2003 and casual Leave on 1 O-l2Q3and. )y the, 8amenste I  

*z he instructed both of you to attend.jmrtflat".ffjce  
d.urjng his absence and to inf.rrn Shrj ,B,C Ssfl.wa1ACS, Deputy'  

	

f 	I 	F s 	I.. 	•" 	t 	 ç Secretary to the Govt. of AsSam b  Laour'& Empl.yment eptt.t' 1 ' 

	

c 	- 	v  attend. the meeting at 5 p • ni. o n 	 2 31jinAthoi r,es ii.ence. 
Xii iiis ter, Laour.'& 1  Employment TheJC int $,,,ecretar tethe'G. "i ' 

 of Ass am, Labour & Employment Deptt. bmti Gupta noted. the 	"' 
instructj-1s of the Secretory, Liur, & Emp1.yniort 	ptt. But  the said note of the Secretary, La)our & Empl.ymentwas neither'1 4.  0 	 . 	I 	"•. 	''';,rr5,:.. 	. 	. 	•. 1,.f , .. noted. }y you nGr it was end.orsed...to . ShrjC..S.flew al ACS 
Secretary of the Department on 17/l/23 y you ,  and kept the ." 

	

said note of the Secretary LaJ.our & 	lyefltDertment with 
you intentionally and endorses it next daY ç enl8/1/2Qe3 to Shri, 1  
B.C. Senwa1,AC5, Deputy Seretary, 

Laeur & Empleymerit1eptt 

	

One day after the meeting. it is 	p.rising that being an 0  
officer of the status and rank of the JolLnt Secretary to the 
Got 0  of Assarn, you never othered.00 to ' olthrQuh the said small 
note of the Secretary, Laur & Employmeht.Department about 

	

the meeting to the attend.ed. by ShriB.C. , Sen.wal,ACS Deputy , 0 	, 

Secretary,Lour & Employment Deptt. an .7/1/2063 and endorsed 
it to him one day after the meetjr • 

 
,0 	•0 	 0 

- 0 
0 	Contd.,,, 2/.4 

i1 	
H.. 



2:- 
	 cv., : 

Dy your aboVe act8 you had not only crnmitteii 

qross negligence ani aerelic tion of duties ut also acted 	
: 

in a manner most unbecrning'ofaGovt. servaritcf,yur øtatuz 	. :. 
41 

and 	
. 	, 	:.• 	•':' 	• - 	•. 	 .. 	.:. 

rank,  

You are, therefore, nt Only charge1 with grass 

lingliganca ctnit dro1ict,tri oi elutierA but 	1ti. vi1oi.ii .12 , 	. ' • . %.. 

rule 3 of the A.ssam Civil Service (cnuct) Rules '165 
I 	 F 

Charge IIo,2* That in c1onnection with an enquiry sxut 

nQn-attendlng the meeting oftheState A1vi5ory Beard for.  

Lduction held in the office chamber of the Minister, Labour 	? ' 
' 	 F 

& Employment at 5.00 p.m. en 17/1,(2eO3 y anyref the •fficers 

from La)eut & Empleyment Department yur written staterncnt/ 	 rl 

exp1aniLin was requirc. Accring1y, the Secretary, of the 

	

. 	. 
Deizart1nent, requested you to file your written staternent/ 

ex1anatien for the . same, But you did net bother to response ' 	'.111 
I ? 

t such request @f your higher uthrity.H.wever, the Secy. 

of the Department, made reveral attmpts for etaining your 	
( F 

written statement/b explanation, ut he 'cuN not due tø your 

aSeflCe in office for severa1ays iji11 rep.stin •fthe matter ,. 	 your 	• 	 . 	 . 	.......... 
to the enquiry officer on 17/3/23 ByLsuch ineference to the 	' 

........ . . . 	, 	,. i 	....... . 	' .. .. 	' • L 	' 	. 	•" .' 	. 	.......... ... 	• -: 	• 	•• 	:
41 request of the Secretary f the eprtment ha not oniy comini.-. 	F 

tte 	gross insusrdJ.nation ut a1so'acte ina mattier most 

un}ecming of a Govt 0  servant of your sttusan rank. 
211 You are, therefore, net only charged with ins u)ior 

	

• 	 : 	 ,l;, 	 . 

4.ination ut also 'violation of rule'3 of the Ass arnCiv11, Service 

	

(conduct) Ru1es 1 1965 and grass indisciplirie. 	
. 	 I  

You should surnit your writtenstaternent1ndefenc 

within le (ten) days from the date of receipt of' this communi-
cation provided you do not intend to inspect the ô.cuments 
which have relevance with the issues under enquiry. In case you 

q.  intend to inspect those documents, yu sh.ulâ. write to the 
undersigned for the same within 7 (seven) days ,n the,date' 

II 	 I 	I•( 	 • 	V 	 'I 

of receipt of this comunlcation and su)mit your ex?ldnation J 	 F 

thereafter within 10 (ten) days'from the date of tcempletion of 
I the J_ nsection, 

I  

Your written statement stating whether: you desire 

to )e heard in person should esumittedto.the.unersigned .. 

within the period specified aove0 	I 	.. 	. 	'.• 

If the disciplinary authority decides to appoint an 

Inquiry Officer to enquire into the charges, you will e allowed 
to present your case, if you so desire, with the assistance of 
any other GQvt 0  Servant approved y the disciplinary authori' 

t will nt )e allowed to engage a legal practitioner for the 
purpose unless the person nominated by. the Disciplinary Authority, 
to present the case in support of the chages kefore the InquirIng 
iubhority In a legal practitioner or unle 	the iisciplinnry  

- tuLhoi:J.ty 	so permits, 	• 	 . 	. 

Co ntd ••• 3/- 

r 	 . 	 . 
ç5 I) 



List of iocumenjs an'witnesgea pr.p.se t.e 

reliai un for trovino -. - - - rhrn. 	 -, 

also 
-- - - 	- - 	

• 	 - 	
j" 	'. 	 • 	 • 	

• r 	• 

enc1ese 1 
 

I 
C 	

I 

By .rer ri in the narne '  
of the C.vern•r, of A38arn,  

II 	- 	 • 	 - 	••-• 	 • 

• 	
• 	I 	 .L'f%- 	Ifi1I(7; 	

:' 

• 	
\ (J. • SAIKIA 

COMMI3 
, ) 

- 	• 	
:'- 	'• 	 • 	 • 	 r ••- 

SIONEP. & SECRLTAEtY, 1T0 THE GOVT.; OF'A$SAM 
• 	 • 	 2L.2ERS ONNEL (A) 1 DEPARTMENT 	••4 

C" 	 I 	 1 

• 	 ,• 	-, •_ 	• I •. • . i- 	 • 	 I 	 • • 	 - 	 1 	 J 	 • 	 I 	t'i1i 	1I/ 

• 	• 	I 	 •. 	• 	 I ,., 	 • 
• 	.'•• 	••,.• 	- 	• 	-- 	 • •_ 

• 	 • 	I 	 • 	 • 

'C 	 •:'. 

• 	 • 	 •; 	•-.• 	• 	••- 	•.•• 	•,••• 

	

• 	 I 

• 	
•-.;•,• 	

• 
I. 	 • •C •• . • ' 	 ,II 

) • 	 I 	• 	 • 	
•• •;•-• 	p;.iL:•::.•;•; 	•. 

1 	 , 	
, 

• • 	 • 	• 	 • 	
i• 

	

p 	I 	
•I 	

i 

iII)tIt••rO 	
I 	 I,p 

• 	
•. 	 •: 	 -;i- 	• 

7 	
2 

• 

.; 

• 1 

• 	 • 	 ....'• 

I 	 • 

• 

• 	 • 	 •• 	 ••• 

• 	 -. 

/ 	

C 



- . 	
'.-.-- 	 • - - - :T;:. -T; ::-• 	 ----. 	

__I. 	 _ 	 - 

: 	

... 	
.•.•;• : 	. 	. 

I ' ' 	 STATEMENT OFALLEGATIQNS , . ' 	' 	. . : • 	• :;. 	• 
.' 	

t •  .4 1 	
% 5• 	 4 	 - 	

I 

4 	 t 	 t 	 I  

1 • 	That a meeting vf thefState Leve1:AViS.rY oar . " .i•:' : 

for Education was schedulei ll e1 •n 3.7/1/2C13 at 11.00  

A.M. in the office chamer!ót..the Mon'1e Minister. La)s.Ur  

& imp1oyment. Asam at Janata'3hwn, pispur. H.wever, the  
time of the id meeting wa8usequent1y aleferreal t.5'P.M0 • : ! 

. 	. 	.1 • 	•, 	. 	 . 	• 	 . 	. 	I 	 • 	 U. • 	j . . I• . 	. 

of the same day due to srneunavaia1e circum8tance. : 2 SiflCO •k• 
. ,', . ; 	. : 	 • 	 .4 • 	• 	, 	. . 	... 	.. 	. :: •: 	 • 

the L5ecretry of theepartment 	.t in ' aS W .n p.aiti.n to . 
. I 	

• 	•• • 	• 	. 	 .

a 

 , 
Sc 	 4 	_• •; • 	 • , 	' 	. 	. 	, •1 . 	. . • ' 	., 

attend the said meeting at 5 P.M., he aresseé 1 a note on  

	

17/1/2Q03 to the Jeint Secretrie5b ef the 1Department.Shri' 	 j fit 

G.0 Srma, ACS and Smti p.Gupta,informin them a.uthis 
 

availing Restricted Holiday •n171uu.2S3 ancaSua1 leave •n 
t 	 • 	 it 	 ' 	 j 

18..d-2003 nd y the same .te , 	. 	n• . j• 	 .. 	'• 	
. 	

p 

	

1 	
'... 

to attend important office w.rks'urin9 hiøasence an t.  . 	. 	I 	 •. 	(_ 	' . 	-, . 	.. ... 1" 	' 	• • 	 ;.: 	 . 

inform Shri B.C. Sonowa1 ACS J  eputy Secy. of th 1eptt te  

.ttend the said meeting. Qne .fthe Joint Secretar*e8 Sniti ' 

	

P,Gupta noted the instructons.f the Secrotary..n the 	 ' 

	

day. But•the other Joint Secy. ShriG.C..Sarma neither. n.te 	i; 

the instructions of the SecretaryIn.r end.rseô.itt. Shri 
q 

	

Sonowal, ACS, Deputy Secy, t...the eptt. •n 17/11/20S3. ie 	 M 

kept the note of Secretary, '  with h1m and, endors e4lo it t. Shri,1,' 'U 

B.C. Sonowal, ACS, Deputy ;Secretary .f the Iepartznent,' next 141 II 	 I 	I r I)t 	'II 
dy the l8/1/2o3 i.e. one day after the meeting ..when there 

I 	 . . 	.,v 	• .• vr • ': 	.-' ' •:.. 	•......... 	,•.•.,..,t 

was no utility of end.rsing/inf.rming Shri s.C. S.n.wa3..ACS 

for attending the meeting. 	/ 	 .. 	'• 

2, 	That the meeting '  if the State, Level Mvis.ry B.ard 	' 
I 	 .5. 	. .•• 	. 	. 	• 	.iTI. 

for Education held in the of f ice cIjarner..ftheH.n'1e Minister';,. 

	

i 	. 	.,'. 	, 	.. 	t •'_iI . 	..- 1' 

	

Labour & Employment, Assam on 17/1/203 at 5 P 4, M o ..: ,Was not -. ç 	•' 4 	 w.  
attended by any of the •fficers of the eptt., x ecept the ealiri 1  

	

•. •. 	'' .• : 	• 	. 	. 	.1 	I'/I 4 
Assistant, Since the matter was of Services' 

was instituted to find out h.w 8uch •ccurrance .uldehappefled. I, 

The Secy. of the Deptt. requested the officer csncernedt.le!.:y.'1, 
•iI 	•t 	• 	I 	• 	I' 	• 	• 	•1 	. •Y 	-, 

their written statement/explanations f.r,  theirnen.attendenCe . ., 

of such an importnat meeting. Other •fficers rrinçShri G.C. 

Sama, ACS, Joint 5ey. of the Deptt o ,had filed their written , 

statement following the instructions efj the Secy.. of the Dep4 :,. 

But Shri G.C. Sarma, ACS, Joint Secy. o'the Deptt. did not .. 

respond to his instructions. The Secretary of the Deptt, made 

several attempts to obtain his written statement ut could 

not due the absence of Shri G.C. Sarma, ACS, J.int Secretar 

of the Deptt, in office for few days till resrting the matter 

to the Enquiry officer on 17/3/2030 

By o'rder,and, in the name 
of the G.vern.t of AS$am. 

/SAIKIA )1 

CMMISSIQNER & SECj(.. T THE .GVT. OF 

RSQNNEL (A)  EP1.RTMENT. 	 - 

I 	 ,. : 	• 



v 

• 	 LIST OF DOCUMENTS AND 	y 

	

• 	H: 
-(A) Documents  

1 . Enquiry rep.rt dated 313-202 of $hri J.p. RaJ)thewa,I 
Ajtjona1 Chief 	 4f - - 	- 	 ,wvi. • •E P.EJS Wfl. - 

I 	 I, 	 • 	 • Letter N.MLE.3/22/212 	ate, 1 e/1/2003, 
Letter 

I 	 j 13.0. Nw.SEC/LE/1/2e02/4e iThate 7-3-u2Q3, 
Letter ate 7/3/23 ef 1 Smtj )?.Qupta,1JejntSecy ' 

Al 
 Go Vt. of, As s am, La9ur &. Emp1yment!ett 

* 	• 	1 N 1 oP  t 	 i 	'1I Letter d atei 7/3/231 of Shrj ,C,S.n.wa1AcS1, 4 	 q 	l 	
r i? 

puty Secy. to the Gvt.f 'Assam L i .ur& &np1.ymeft'v1i 
ep tt 

13.0, No.GLR(RC) 89/1/tI/17 Dated 15/2/2013. 
• 	 1 	 4 U.Q. 	o.SEC/Lc/ 1 /20e2/44 Dates l7/3/2Q03 

t 	( U.Q• Ne.SEC/LE/1/2002/ 	ate 1 6/1/20,3.' 	I  
Letter No.GLRnc).89/,1 6 flate'e/1/2oo3, ' 

	

1 	 I u/o No.GLR(Rc)89/1/p1/177 1te 	/1/2903 	 ' I 

3ecy., La).ur & Eml.yrnent.Deptt.s note 
i 	 - • 	 I 	

• 	 I S cy,, Laur & Employment Deptt's note t.:p.s.t..: I 4! 1 I Minister of State, Laeur & Employment dateâ. 17/1/2003" 
:' 	 • 	.- 

()Witnesses 	 • 	• 	 •• 
1 	

( 
• ShrI jd.P RajkhoWa,IAjtjoflal Chief 

the Govt. of Ass am, Dis 1 pur, Guwahatj...1 	:-; 	
r Shri Bhudev Oasumatary, lAS 0  the, then Secretary Govt, of A8s am, Lau ' 	m??oyment 

Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, W.P.T. & 

Guwahatj_ 	' I 	 -I 	 I 	•1 Dispur, 	 6, 	
I 	 1* 	Ill 

retary t Shrj P. Gupta, Joint Sec . the Govt. •f ASswt LakIour & Em1Qyment Deptt.', Dispur, Guwahatj, 
d 	•( Shrj B.C. Snowa1, •ACS, eputy 

Assam, 
Laur & Employment Dott., DispurQuwahatj_6. 

I 11 • 
 

By r41 	anâin 1 the name-. 
of the Governor of Assam, 	iyI 	if x 

• 	 - 	-: 	' 	I 	-- 
\\ 	 I 

	

- • 	
( - J.P. SIgj) 	 "••• 

• COMMISSIOR & SECY,To THE GOVT. OF 
jkSONL (A)IDpTr, 	- 	I 

I 	
r 

• 	
- 	• 
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(3LR 40/2000/25 
	

dated28-82003 

IO 

The c:ornrnission€:r and Se cret a ry to the (oyt:. of Assam 

PersonnelDe ptt (( ) Dept 

Ref u 	Govt Letter No 	P7S/2003/ 1 dated 	25th Apr:i I 	and 

AAP75 /2003/ I I / dat: ed 22nd August and my 1 et tar SLR 240/2000/22 

GUI 240/2000/23 dat: ad 9. 	.2003 and gir 240./2000/24 dated 21.8.03.  

S:i 

VJI th ref erence to the subj act above I beg to state the 

TO1 l.CiJ1)Q in my salt detence 

1. 	I have received the note recjardinçj state leve:L 	cvisory 

Soar'd for Educatio002 to be held on 1712003 at 1030 A.M.On 

17 :1. 2003 where Sri BCSonowai A C S Dy. Secretary Labour and 

Einp1yment to attend the meat inç at Hon ble Ministers c:hamber. I 

was on I y as:: ed by the E3ecre tary to see the routine works 	on 

r'a:eipt ' of the nota I immedi ately called S...i Hari Tapi 	Labour 

lnvestqator who is deaIinç with the fi le The subject was not 

dealt by me aspen work distribution 1ist Sri Hari Tanti took the 

note to Sri 8C9onowal Dy. Secretary immediately on 17 1 2003 

:1. t self as per anciorsinc one. Mr. Sup l;a Join Secret any headed 
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over the note 	to Sri 	Hari 	Tapi 	Throue:ih over niqht 	I had written 

the 	date as 18 1 2Ø3 instead of 17. 1 , 2Ø3 which may kindly 	be 

exc:used 	It 	is very clear 	in Hni 	Tap i 	s pote 	that 	I had 	handed 

over' 	the note of. the Secretary to Sri 	Hari 	Tap i 	irnmedi ate ly 	on 

17.1 ,2øt3 	after 	endor'sinq 	to Sri 	B C.Sonowa1 	Dy.  Secretary 

usinçj 	my inspect ion of documents 	I did not find any u/Q 	1. etter 

addressed 	to me by the Hn bl a Minister, 	Miss Pranat:i Bordoioi 

the 	I abur Invest :Lqators. 	Mrs 	Gupta 	Joint Secretary and my self 

were 	present 	in 	the 	off :i. c: a 	on 	17.1.2003. 	only 	Sri B C Sonowa I , 

Dy. 	Secretary 	was 	all owed 	by the 	Secretary 	to 	attend 	the 

meet inç 	Tb rouqh over siqht and in business my endc:nsement 	date 

became 	18. 1 	2003 	instead 	of 	17 :1. 	2003 	wh ch 	may kindLy 	be 

excused. 	If necessary ; 	Miss Prarti Rordoloi 	labour invest inator 

Officer, 	and 	Sr-i 	Han, 	Tant:[. ; 	]. abour 	Invest iqators wi 11 qi ye 	the 

evidence 	for th :is 

2. 	 Charpe No.2 is totally baseless. The then Secretary ;  

1 aboLtr and Emoloyment has never asked me to submit writ ten 

axpianaticn in wit:[nc or verbally. There is no documentary 

cvi dance The then secretary Labour and Emp 1. oyment: said as per 

allecjation that 1 was absent in the office for severa:t days. it 

Was totally false. i met him several times durinq the month of 

January 2003. He never asKed me anything reqaroinq the meetinci 

which was not my subject. The files I signed wiLt prove my 

presence in the office. The peon, attached to me in the office 

will prove it if it is necessary. Go this is totally false and 

basal ass The then Secretary, Labour and Emp 1cyment never aakecj 

me to submit explanation in written or verba:t ly, During my 

inspection of documents I did not -find any document ask :i. ng 10 

submit exp 1 anat ion by the then secre tal*y  Labour and Employment 

1 17 



Under the above circumstances, 	I beg to state 	that 

may be exempted from these two c:hrç;es 

Yours fai thfui ly 

i3LBarma 

Jo±nt Sec:retary 

Labour and EEmp 1 oymen t Deptt 

Di spur (3Lwhat: i —6 

2 	RI 
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NO0AM).75(2003/17.  

?iv1:T:n r or 	 , . . , 	• . 	

;- 

: 
UI i I }'I L'4Lfl ()I i rRoN4rL (I'F10 tlFL 	'P T _ 	 '•;; 

	

3FCrTARIAp (civIL) IXr)R 	 ; 
GUW'ATI : 701006 0  

- 

fltec1 Disp.ir.'. the2b$} ec./2003' 

	

• 	 ' 	

•v• 	 • 

%t 	 I 	• 1/ 	ORDFR 	1/ 
•- 

I 	
S 	

' 
?hereas, •a dprtmntL prãceedjnajnst 

•** rr. tak1 CI ancird arma 1  AC, Joint Secretarytth)GOVt.Of 
- I dLoIr & F!np10 	 ••%'

Derartment was di awn ivi8e sliow 
- 	 - C ~IUSCI  flotice ?o.MP.75/2003/1 dated 

1 ce en 
nd deielic L j  Ion oi duties and act of  

thereas, Shri. Cakul Ch*ndra S1JCS, Joint 
• 	 • 

I:C) t.hr, c;(,VL.o•f: ASsalti ,  Lojr 	rnployment Jcprtjnen' 
vide 1i13 lttr No.c;IR/2000/25 datd28..8..2003uhfljtted 

• 	• •- 	 • 	 p, wrj 	t:atcnt In defence wherein he denied the;chargen 
hI 	a nd 	 • 	

•.;; •• 	•• 

Jeru, after c.irejul ex ninatijon,o the-i  
in dcf rice S ubmitLed 1y 1Thr.LcaJci ChEndr 

.. n 1  MC 	Jui ntf3e nret . ,iir y  to th Govt. • of- /sarn, Lbouf 
PI fl1yrrr 	

fpdrtmen1 and materj1s on recoras..t,, has been 
(eci(jc:c3 to holu n enquiry Into the charge8 agàinst ThrI 
1irnj )y 	poIntnt of Thri P .; .ChowJhary, xs;.'cmnhiaic;T)or 

0t.elry co thc Govt • of J\l33iJfl. Power L Partflien€a3 Xnquiry 
Cfficcy n; hrI .x .Roy,Ac;, Comim i lSvioner .Guahtj Müniàpi1 • 	..• Cwjoritjoji. a.pre3(mtjng 0fficer 0 	• 	• 	

-.• :- 

	

• 	:; 	:. 
• 	ACCo:d1ng1y, the (overflor of M13arn ire rc.leici • 	 • 	•• 	• 	•• of z'o,Ot. cojcrrccj unhr rnjb..rulc 4 oi Ru1o.1;9of- 

• 	 •. 	-T•• 	Y 	• :;crv.jcc 	
( •ici; , 11ne nc App1) Rules, 1964 in plecei to 

t'JIOjfl1 	ri i r'.c owhdry,r,i, Comrnjsjoner , 	c retr ,  to the (iuvl .01 1"hI, 1 o%er I)ejrtji ent as Xnquiry OfIcer'tho1d un 

	

• 	
__ ••4 	-• 	•• nijjiry into t I:c 

 
clwrges a gains t 5Thr1 CiakuL Chr:;azrna,c. 

• • 	
', ;r - i•• Joirt; 	c ctdly to the, Ccvt,of A 3 iiln.Lebour

•-  
& l4oyrnerit 

• 	 ' 	 •• 	• M; •  •;.rt.• :It inu suh- it 	ncuiry report er1y. 	
• : 	• 
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* . -.-... 

r . % 
r 

- 
-- 

. 	- 	
.. 	 •1-J 

- 
2 I 

ILL  
The Covernc)• Of 	 further inexcrcè 

of towers conferred undor suh-rue 5 of the sal 	ria' .e1v 	Shri. S .J< Guwahaj' 11unIc. 	Cororrajofl40n 	Prewnti.ng Olficc2rt-* 
;. 

oprQflbthe 
-4 	

4 i ro the Inquiry oi fI-er. 
> 

144 

k. 

By order and in the nuo o am 
tLe Governoz of 

4•; , 	-' 	: 	-- 

.%fl 	.* 	 -. •Sci/-).k -- 	•, 
.Oo8wuj..: 	_ . p 	•- . 	

-- 

.1: * 	__r 	
•'-:'•- 	,' 	-' Joint SLcrctary to the GovL.0 5y 

Personnel 
• , 	 4 

14
E 

NcmooNo0A;p.-75/2oo3/17 	Itd. Diaptir, the 2Oti'k 	o 3. .72 	.*, C. op to 	 D  — 	 * 

Shri. P.K.chowahdry.IACIjOsjofle & ecretiryt.o the 
Covt of Ass&irn 1  Power DCPtt•Dl8pucuwjatj.Øpj 	of ,- how Ciue noj 	No.MP.75/2003/l dated 2U_420034tOfld 
writt?fl Statement in defence 8uhynitte . un(et.ettèr 
iJOLR/2 0 00/25 dated 2$-8..2003 iro encloaed hrewjth, 
1 i reuestec t o conduct the 	

enquiry Lel1orL cit the earljpcj• 
 Shri. SsK.Roy,3cmjcsjonp .GuwahatiMu.njc.p;. 

Corporatjo for infortion.COpjSOfhO.\4 
&nd writ, ten statewent in deence...arfenc1Os.Øj8. 
recluosted to colloc iii rolevnnters4fthjs 

. 
Shri. (aku1 Chendra Sarma.C4yojnt Secetüytoth, 
GOVL.r'1 J dfll.LdbouL & }ploymont Depttfor;Thjozmatjon 

By order etc, 

Joint3ocrou.iry to the- OOvi.f, As sm, 
, 	Personn1 (A)_Deprte.'y 

- 	
', 	••" 	'-:, 	.. 	' 

- 
- 	y 	- 

- 

- 	4• 



No.GLR-240/2000/0 Dated Dispur, the 26th. t'2004 

To 	2 The Joint Secretary to the aovt. of Asswn, 
Department of Petsonnel(A), 
t) spur, Ouwahati - 6, 

Sub :- In respect of Departjental 
prooeejnq initIated against me vide personnel(A) Deptt's letters 

dt. 20th Dec,2003•.. 

Sir, 

&th reference to the subject above, I have the honour 
to state you that the Departnjentaj proeedjn'jtart againrn 
vicle Deptt's Memo o, AAP/75/2003/17, dt, 20th Dec.2003 has no 
boarjncT to my nominatjcbn to lAS in 2002 batch, eoause, nomination 
to lAS w made for the year 2002 and thf DP. as initjatedjn 
2003. Moreover, the said DP,j5 not reltéd to monetary matters 
or any other thing, It is only regarding the date of a meeting so, 
I request you kindly to consider my nomination in 2002 batch, The prort D.P. should not be a 	in my nomjnaton to lAS in 2002 
batch. Because, the present D.P. is initiated in the lattepert of 2003, 

with regards, 

Yours faithfufly, 

(oc, Sarma), 
t, Secretary to the 0ovt, of Assam, 
Labour & Employment Deptt., 

Di spur, Ouwahatj..6, 

/ 

I 	
/ 

/ 


